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Date

Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as

applicable) Location

Monday, 3 October Eurogroup Luxembourg

Wednesday, 5 October Governing Council Limassol

Institutional Investor Dialogue – teleconference 

Thursday, 6 October Governing Council retreat Limassol

Tuesday, 11 October Annual Meetings of International Monetary Fund and World 

Bank Group (IMF-WBG)

Washington, D.C.

Wednesday, 12 October  G7 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Washington, D.C.

G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Washington, D.C.

Thursday, 13 October Meeting with IMF, Mr Alfred Kammer, Director of the European 

Department, on economic developments in the euro area

Washington, D.C.

Meeting with IMF, Mr Tobias Adrian, Financial Counsellor and 

Director of the Monetary and Capital Markets Department, on

trends in financial markets

Washington, D.C.

G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Washington, D.C.

Annual Meetings of IMF and WBG Washington, D.C.

Meeting with Circle, on Circle’s plans for euro area operations Washington, D.C.

Meeting with Banco Santander, on developments in euro area 

banking and financial markets

Washington, D.C.

Friday, 14 October Informal Eurogroup Washington, D.C.

Meeting with media Washington, D.C.

Annual Meetings of IMF and WBG Washington, D.C.
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 Meeting with delegation from Andorra, Mr Èric Jover Comas, 

Minister of Finance and Governor’s Spokesman, Mr Marc

Ballestà Alias, Secretary of State, Mr Álvaro García Navarro,

Legal Advisor on Banking Reform and Relations with the EU,

Ms Elisenda Vives Balmaña, Ambassador, and Mr David

Cerqueda Solé, Managing Director of the Andorran Financial

Authority, on the economic situation in Andorra

Washington, D.C.

 Meeting with media Washington, D.C.

Saturday, 15 October Annual Meetings of IMF and WBG Washington, D.C.

Tuesday, 18 October Executive Board – teleconference 

Wednesday, 19 October Central bank digital currency (CBDC) high-level task force – 

teleconference

 Visit of His Majesty King Felipe VI of Spain ECB

Thursday, 20 October Additional Governing Council meeting – teleconference 

Friday, 21 October CBDC steering group – teleconference 

Monday, 24 October Eurogroup Working Group – teleconference 

Tuesday, 25 October Executive Board ECB

Wednesday, 26 October Governing Council ECB

Thursday, 27 October Governing Council ECB


